	CONTRACT F	ROUTING SH	Contract #: <u>272-01011</u> IEET	and a second
ate Prepared:	8-13-10	Need Date	ASAP	
ROCESSING I	DEPARTMENT:	CONTRAC	TOR:	
epartment:	Sheriff		U S Forest Service	
ept. Contact:	Sherry Bahlman		100 Forni Road	
hone #:	621-5690		Placerville, CA 95667	20
epartment ead Signature:	SheruppBahlma	Phone:	10	1075 (2)*1
	01	1-1/1	uan E	57
	DEPARTMENT: Sheriff			
	ed: US Forest Service Cooper 10-10-09 to 9-30-10	Contract Value:	10dification No. 006 6 \$61,933.3	2 mil
	Human Resources requirement	the second se	<u>- \$01,933.3</u> No:	2
ompliance veri			110	
	SEL: (Must approve all contrac	te and MOLI's)	1 1	
proved:	Disapproved:		3-10 By: 11	"man
oproved:	Disapproved:	Date:	By:	
Det	2 attached mem	10		
				<u></u>
		THE REPORT OF THE		0
				20 20
				0
TRACTOR OF THE R.			<u>ω</u>	
			Ţ	
			Der Lo Ber 19 %	0
				2
	D TO RISK MANAGEMENT. THANK		CT CT	SE
	MENT: (All contracts and MOU's			nts)
oproved:	Disapproved:	Date: P/18		T
oproved:	Disapproved:	Date:	By:	
	and a second			
	VAL: (Specify department(s) pa	articipating or direct	ly affected by this contra	act).
epartments:	Disapproved:	Date:	By:	
THER APPRO epartments: pproved: pproved:	Disapproved: Disapproved:	Date: Date:	By: By:	

## EL DORADO COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE SHERIFF FRED KOLLAR

## **MEMORANDUM**

TO: County Counsel

FROM: Sherry Bahlman, Acting Fiscal Admin Manager

SUBJECT: U.S. Forest Service Modification No. 006

DATE: August 13, 2010



This modification No. 006 is "adding" funding to our already existing U. S. Forest Service Contract #08-LE-11051360-002 that was approved by the Board of Supervisors on 12-15-2009 #13. 08-1071.

On that date, a \$36,000 contract was approved.

Exhibit A (FY09/10) was for \$31,000 (\$26,000 National Forest & \$5,000 Lake Tahoe Basin Mgt)

Exhibit B (FY09/10) was for \$5,000

The Forest Service has amended Exhibit B to include the following:

\$ 5,000.00 (Original Amount)

\$ 5,933.32 FY09 Accumulated Prior Year funds

\$20,000.00 FY10 New additional funding

Making Exhibit B total \$30,933.32

Exhibit A and Exhibit B now equal = \$61,933.32

Attached are copies of the approved Blue Routes for Exhibit A and Exhibit B.

This Modification No. 006 was sent to our office in March of 2010. Somehow it was misplaced. We are asking that you RUSH this through so we can return it to the U. S. Forest Service.

Thank you.

10-0938 A 2 of 3

Board Of Supervisors		Minutes - Final	December 15, 2009
11.	<u>09-1462</u>	Probation Department requesting authorization for Officer to file an application for the 2009 Edward Justice Assistance Grant (JAG), administered by Emergency Management Agency (Cal EMA) for the Evidence-Based Probation Supervision Program	Byrne Memorial the California the purpose of an
		FUNDING: Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assi	stance Grant (JAG).
		A motion was made by Supervisor Knight, seconded by approve this matter.	Supervisor Nutting, to
		Yes: 5 - Knight, Nutting, Sweeney, Briggs and Santiage	0
12.	<u>09-1426</u>	Recorder-Clerk-Registrar of Voters recommendir following actions: 1) Ratify the Registrar of Voters' application for H Budget Transfer 2010030 for same; 2) Adopt Resolution approving proposed agreem the amount of \$7,000 available under the "Help A (HAVA) Elections Assistance for Individuals with 261 Program;" and 3) Authorize Recorder-Clerk-Registrar of Voters f said agreement. FUNDING: Federal HAVA Section 261 Program g Resolution 266-2009 Approved this matter and adopted Resolution 266-2009	IAVA grant funds and eent for grant funds in America Vote Act Disabilities Section to sign and execute grant funding.
13.	<u>08-1071</u>	consent calendar. Sheriff's Department recommending Chairman and authorized to sign the Amendments to Cooperation Agreement 08-LE11051360-002 with the United Agriculture, Forest Service, Eldorado National For Basin Management Unit in the total amount of \$3 beginning on October 1, 2009 to September 30, 2 and beginning September 30, 2010 for Patrol, to Patrol and Operations in the Eldorado National For	ve Law Enforcement States Department of prest and Lake Tahoe 36,000 for a term 2010 for Operations, p provide funding for forest.
		FUNDING: US Department of Agriculture, Fores	
		A motion was made by Supervisor Knight, seconded by to approve this matter.	oupervisor oanuago,

Yes: 5 - Knight, Nutting, Sweeney, Briggs and Santiago

6. Se

-----